## NOTIFICATION OF ADA POLICIES

Las Animas County supports the objectives of the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 to ensure equal opportunity for individuals with disabilities in public accommodations, programs, activities and services. Las Animas County is committed to providing reasonable accommodations to ensure equitable access to and participation in our facilities, programs and services for all citizens.

Las Animas County's ADA Policies and Procedures can be found on its website at lasanimascounty.net.

If you would like additional information regarding Las Animas County's ADA Policies and Procedures or would like to make a request for accommodation, you may contact Las Animas County's ADA Coordinator, Kim Chavez, at:

Phone: (719)845-2566 {office} (719)680-0863 {cell} Address: 200 E. First St., Rm. 106, Trinidad, CO 81082